503056448 11/11/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3103049

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SHAWN JUNKER	10/31/2014
LARRY REYNOLDS	10/16/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CYTEC INDUSTRIES INC.		
Street Address:	5 GARRET MOUNTAIN PLAZA		
Internal Address:	LEGAL/PATENT DEPT.		
City:	WOODLAND PARK		
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY		
Postal Code:	07424		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14537977

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: stamfordpatent@cytec.com
Correspondent Name: CYTEC INDUSTRIES INC.
Address Line 1: 1937 W MAIN STREET
Address Line 2: LAW/PATENT DEPT

Address Line 4: STAMFORD, CONNECTICUT 06902

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	12048S-US-NP
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	THI D. DANG
SIGNATURE:	/Thi D. Dang/
DATE SIGNED:	11/11/2014
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

Total Attachments: 4

source=Junker_ExecDeclarationAssignment_12048#page1.tif source=Junker_ExecDeclarationAssignment_12048#page2.tif source=Reynolds_ExecDeclarationAssignment_12048#page1.tif

PATENT 503056448 REEL: 034145 FRAME: 0990

 $source = Reynolds_ExecDeclaration Assignment_12048 \# page 2.tif$

DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76) AND ASSIGNMENT

itle of evention	METHOD A	ND SYSTEM FOR IMPRE	GNATING FIBERS TO FORM A P	REPREG
As the l	below named i	nventor, I hereby declare that	t :	$F_{\mathcal{F}}$
This de	claration is di	ected to:		
(check	one) [X]	The attached application,	or	40 °
[]		United States application or PCT international application		
		number	filed on .	

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I hereby assign, sell and transfer to CYTEC INDUSTRIES INC., with offices at 5 Garret Mountain Plaza, Woodland Park, New Jersey 07424 (hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE), its successors and assigns: (1) my entire right, title and interest for the United States and in all foreign countries, in and to the above-identified application, including any renewals, revivals, reissues, reexaminations, extensions, continuations and divisions thereof and any substitute applications therefor; (2) the full and complete right to file patent applications in the name of the ASSIGNEE, its designee, or in my name at the ASSIGNEE's, or its designee's election, on said invention in all countries of the world; (3) the entire right, title and interest in and to any Letters Patent which may issue thereon in the United States or in any country, and any renewals, revivals, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, and any patents of confirmation, registration and importation of the same; and (4) the entire right, title and interest in all Convention and Treaty Rights of all kinds thereon, including without limitation all rights of priority in any country of the world, in and to the above-identified application.

I hereby authorize and request the competent authorities to grant and to issue any and all Letters Patent in the United States and throughout the world to the ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title and interest therein, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me had this assignment, sale and transfer not been made.

I further agree at any time to execute and to deliver upon request of the ASSIGNEE additional documents, if any, as are necessary or desirable to secure patent protection on said invention throughout all countries of the world, and otherwise to do that is necessary to give full effect to and to perfect the rights of the ASSIGNEE under this Assignment, including the execution, delivery and procurement of any and all further documents evidencing this assignment, transfer and sale as may be necessary or desirable.

I hereby covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention as may be known and accessible to me, and will testify as to the same in any legal proceeding related thereto, and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

I further covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

I hereby grant the attorneys of record the power to correct typographical errors and to insert into this document any further identification that may be necessary or desirable.

()) LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR

Inventor: Shawn Junker

InventoEs-Signature:

Date:

DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76) AND ASSIGNMENT

tle of vention	METHOD A	ND SYSTEM FOR I	MPREGNATING FIBERS TO FORM A PREPREG	
		ventor, I hereby decl	are that:	
	laration is dire			
(check or	ne) [X]	The attached applic	cation, or	
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	į	United States appli	cation or PCT international application	
		number	filed on .	

I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I hereby assign, sell and transfer to CYTEC INDUSTRIES INC., with offices at 5 Garret Mountain Plaza, Woodland Park, New Jersey 07424 (hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE), its successors and assigns: (1) my entire right, title and interest for the United States and in all foreign countries, in and to the above-identified application, including any renewals, revivals, reissues, reexaminations, extensions, continuations and divisions thereof and any substitute applications therefor; (2) the full and complete right to file patent applications in the name of the ASSIGNEE, its designee, or in my name at the ASSIGNEE's, or its designee's election, on said invention in all countries of the world; (3) the entire right, title and interest in and to any Letters Patent which may issue thereon in the United States or in any country, and any renewals, revivals, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, and any patents of confirmation, registration and importation of the same; and (4) the entire right, title and interest in all Convention and Treaty Rights of all kinds thereon, including without limitation all rights of priority in any country of the world, in and to the above-identified application.

I hereby authorize and request the competent authorities to grant and to issue any and all Letters Patent in the United States and throughout the world to the ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title and interest therein, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me had this assignment, sale and transfer not been made.

I further agree at any time to execute and to deliver upon request of the ASSIGNEE additional documents, if any, as are necessary or desirable to secure patent protection on said invention throughout all countries of the world, and otherwise to do that is necessary to give full effect to and to perfect the rights of the ASSIGNEE under this Assignment, including the execution, delivery and procurement of any and all further documents evidencing this assignment, transfer and sale as may be necessary or desirable.

I hereby covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention as may be known and accessible to me, and will testify as to the same in any legal proceeding related thereto, and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

I further covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

I hereby grant the attorneys of record the power to correct typographical errors and to insert into this document any further identification that may be necessary or desirable.

LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR

Inventor: Larry Reynolds

Inventor's Signature:

Date:

16 OUT 2014

PATENT REEL: 034145 FRAME: 0995

RECORDED: 11/11/2014